## DECISION

## of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

## on the registration of agents of the referendum campaign group "New Azerbaijan" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016

Referendum campaign group "New Azerbaijan" has appointed agents and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 72 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as agents of the referendum campaign group "New Azerbaijan" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016:

Abiyev Aghajan Gulam Abramov Yevda Sasunovich Badamov Azer Jamal Jabrayilova Dilara Mammadagha Jafarov Nizami Gulu Aliyev İlham Ali Sefter Aliyeva Kamila Ali Agha Hamzayeva Ulviyya Tapdig Hasanov Malik Evez Huseynli Ali Mahammad Huseynova Sevinj Amirahmad Khalilov Mirzajan Mirzammad İbrahimqizi Malahat İbrahim Karimzada Parvin Orkhan Gafarov Kamaladdin Nasraddin Guliyev Musa İsa Mahmudov Yagub Mikayil Mahamaliyev Nasib Mahammad Nakhchivanli Agiya Habib Nasirov Elshad Hagverdi Pashazada Javanshir Hummat Rahimzada Arif Gafar Seyidov Samad İsmayil Shukurov Nasib Heybat Veliyev Aghalar Israfil

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

**CEC** Secretary

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov